

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 27667 of 2014

Petitioner :- Maqbool Ahmad

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- K.A. Ansari, F.A. Ansari, Manish Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Prem Prakash Yadav

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to reconstruct the counter affidavit and same shall be supply in the office learned Standing counsel within three days.

List again in the week commencing 23rd January, 2023 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 12.12.2022

Akbar