

**Court No. - 5**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 27667 of 2014

**Petitioner :-** Maqbool Ahmad

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 2 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** K.A. Ansari,F.A. Ansari,Manish Kumar Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Prem Prakash Yadav

**Hon'ble Prashant Kumar,J.**

1. List has been revised. None appears on behalf of the petitioner to press this writ petition.
2. Learned Standing Counsel is present on behalf of State respondents.
3. After perusal of record, we find that reliefs claimed in the present writ petition have become infructuous by efflux of time.
4. Accordingly, this writ petition is dismissed as infructuous with liberty to the petitioner to file an application for recall of this order within two months, in case the matter still survives.

**Order Date :-** 30.7.2024

S.P.